
 

 

St. Luke School 
2017 – 2018 Academic Calendar – Draft 
(175 Academic/Instructional Days and 9 Teacher Work Days) 

 
Wednesday, August 9 ........................................................................................................................................................ Teachers Report 

Wednesday, August 9 - Tuesday, August 15   ........................................................................................................................ Pre-Planning  

Monday, August 14 .................................................................................................................................Back To School - Meet and Greet 

Wednesday, August 16 ..................................................... First Day of Classes/Early Release; 12:30 Dismissal - 1st Nine Weeks Begins 

Monday, September 4 ............................................................................................................................... Labor Day Holiday - No School 

Friday, September 15 ............................................................................................................................... 1st Nine Weeks Progress Reports 

Friday, October 6  ....................................................................................................... Grandparent’s Day/Early Release; 12:30 Dismissal 

Monday, October 9 ................................................................................................................................................. Fall Break – No School 

Friday, October 13  ..................................................................................................................................... 1st Nine Weeks Ends (41 days) 

Monday, October 16 .............................................................................................................................................. 2nd Nine Weeks Begins 

Wednesday, October 18 ................................................................................................................................ 1st Nine Weeks Report Cards 

Monday, November 6 ........................................................................................................................ Teacher In-service Day – No School 

Monday, November 13 ........................................................................................................................... 2nd Nine Weeks Progress Reports 

Monday, November 20 – Friday, November 24 ...................................................................................... Thanksgiving Break - No School 

Tuesday, December 19.......................................................................... 2nd Nine Weeks Ends (41 Days)/Early Release; 12:30 Dismissal 

Wednesday, December 20 - Tuesday, January 2 ...................................................................... Christmas/New Year’s Break - No School 

Tuesday, January 2 ............................................................................................................................ Teacher In-service Day – No School 

Wednesday, January 3 ...................................................................................................... 3rd Nine Weeks Begins/Kindergarten Roundup 

Thursday, January 4  .................................................................................................................................... 2nd Nine Weeks Report Cards 

Monday, January 15 .......................................................................................................................... Martin Luther King Day - No School 

Monday, February 5  ............................................................................................................................... 3rd Nine Weeks Progress Reports 

Friday, February 16 ................................................................................................................................... Early Release; 12:30 Dismissa1 

Monday, February 19  ............................................................................................................. President’s Day/Winter Break – No School  

Friday, March 9 ......................................................................................................................................... 3rd Nine Weeks Ends (46 Days) 

Monday, March 12 ................................................................................................................................................... 4th Nine Weeks Begins 

Wednesday, March 14 .................................................................................................................................. 3rd Nine Weeks Report Cards 

*Monday, March 26 – Monday, April 2 ............................................................................. Spring Break and Easter Holiday – No School 

Monday, April 9 – Friday, April 13 ........................................................................................................................................ ITBS Testing 

Friday, April 20 ........................................................................................................................................ 4th Nine Weeks Progress Reports 

Wednesday, May 23......... End of 4th Nine Weeks (47 Days)/Last Day for Students/Final Report Cards/Early Release; 12:30 Dismissal 

Thursday, May 24 – Friday, May 25 ................................................................................................................ Post-Planning for Teachers 

*Spring Break week subject to change based on MCSD 17-18 calendar. 

 

 


